## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of a Working Case for the State-Wide Advisory Collaborative to Address the Requirements of Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-20.094(8)(B)

File No. EW-2013-0519

## RESPONSE OF KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY <u>TO THE COMMISSION'S ORDER DIRECTING RESPONSE</u>

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO")(collectively referred to as "Company"), pursuant to the Commission's April 5, 2016 Order granting a 30-day extension to respond, hereby responds to the Commission's Order Directing Response dated February 24, 2016 with the attached information.

Respectfully submitted,

## |s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Phone: (816) 556-2791 E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Phone: (816) 556-2314 E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main – 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Fax: (816) 556-2110

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company

## **<u>Certificate of Service</u>**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing have been mailed, handdelivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all parties of record on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

[s] Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company